EAST DEVON DISTRICT COUNCILLORS - HONITON
St. Michael’s Ward
V.Bonetta violet.bonetta@eastdevon.gov.uk
J.Brown jenny.brown@eastdevon.gov.uk 07701361726

R.Collins roy.collins@eastdevon.gov.uk 01404 42148
St. Paul’s Ward

T. McCollum tmccollum@eastdevon.gov.uk 07873125935
J.O’Leary  john.oleary@eastdevon.gov.uk 07971433875

DEVON COUNTY COUNCILLOR - FENITON & HONITON
R. Jefferies richard.jefferies@devon.gov.uk

MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT - SIDMOUTH & HONITON
Richard Foord MP (Lib Dem) - Address: House of Commons,
Westminster, London, SW1A 0AA

richard.foord.mp@parliament.uk 020 7219 8349

REPRESENTATION ON OUTSIDE BODIES

Allhallows Charity — Clir Craddock, Clir Thorne

Citizens Advice East Devon —ClIr Thorne

CUB - ClIr Wakefield

Dementia Friendly Steering Group — ClIr Kolek

Devon Association of Local Councils — Larger Councils —

Town Clerk & Deputy Town Clerk

6. Devon Association of Local Councils — County
Committee — Town Clerk & Deputy Town Clerk

7. Fair Trade Honiton Steering Group —
Clir Kolek

8. Friends of the Glen - ClIr Hayler

9. Friends of Honiton Station — Clir Wakefield

10. Honiton & Axminster Community Safety Group —
ClIr R Sexton

11. Honiton United Charities — Clir Craddock, Clir Doran,
Cllr C Maunder, CllIr S Sexton, Cllr Thorne, Cllr Turner

12. Honiton Hot Pennies Ceremony — Clir Turner

13. Millennium Green — ClIr Hayler, ClIr Kolek

uepwNRE

14.
15.
16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

A w e

© ® N

TRIP — ClIr Craddock

Twinning Association — ClIr Kolek

Honiton Hospital & Community League of Friends —
Clir Wakefield

HTC/HCC Review Meeting — ClIr Pearsall &

Cllr Wakefield

A35 Parishes Group — CllIr Pearsall

IRF Coast to Country Project — Clir Doran

East Devon Local Care Partnership — Clir Wakefield
The Baton — ClIr Turner

The Den Honiton CIC — ClIr Turner

Operation Rudolph
Honiton Business Network — ClIr Kolek, ClIr R Sexton
Honiton Library — ClIr S Sexton, ClIr L Wakefield
Honiton Carers — ClIr S Sexton, ClIr Kolek
Devon Freewheelers Blood Bikes — ClIr Turner

SPECIAL RESPONSIBILITIES

Arts, Culture & Heritage — Clir Wakefield

Crime & Anti-Social Behaviour — ClIr R Sexton, ClIr S Sexton
Economy

Environment and Footpaths

Health and Social Care (inc. domestic abuse,

disabilities) — ClIr Craddock, Clir S Sexton

. Sports — ClIr Craddock, Clir R Sexton
. Young People & Education — Clir S Sexton, Cllr Wakefield
. Awards — ClIr Fowles, ClIr R Sexton

Local Government Reorganisation — ClIr Doran, CliIr
Pearsall, Cllr S Sexton

HONITON TOWN COUNCIL

2025 -2026
(Revised 4th March 2026)

Members,

Membership of Council Committees,
Working Groups,
Representation on Outside Bodies and
Members with Special Responsibilities

Town Council Meetings are held
on the second Monday in every month
commencing at 7.00 pm

Town Mayor
Clir A Pearsall
Deputy Town Mayor
ClIr L Wakefield
Town Clerk
Stephen Hill
Deputy Town Clerk
Mrs H Marlow

Council Office
The Beehive, Dowell Street, Honiton, Devon, EX14 1LZ
Telephone: 01404 42957
E-mail: towncouncil@honiton.gov.uk
Website: www.honiton.gov.uk

Public opening hours
Monday to Friday 10 am to 1.00 pm
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B. RAWLINGS
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MEMBERS

COUNCILLORS - ST MICHAEL’S WARD

Green Mead, Luppitt, EX14 4TP

8 Widworthy Court, EX14 9JN
Berachah, Langford Road, EX14 1QA
21 Honeysuckle Drive, EX14 2YL

Elm View, Broadhembury, EX14 3NG

24 Moorfield, Colyton, EX24 6PT
Brook Cottage, Hayne Farm,
Rawridge, EX14 9QP

COUNCILLORS - ST PAUL’S WARD

9 Hill Crescent, EX14 2HR

9 Pine Grove, EX14 2HS

13 Charles Road, EX14 1QG

18 Pine Park Road, EX14 2HR

Small Acre, 7 Whitefield, Wilmington
EX149J)

3 St, John Close, Honiton, EX14 1PN
4 Whitefield, Wilmington, EX14 9JJ

COUNCIL STAFF

Town Clerk

Deputy Town Clerk
Town Clerk’s Assistant
Town Clerk’s Assistant
Town Crier

Market Superintendent
Town Maintenance

07874272919
07828301786
07771978392
07519297788
07903630216
07767270075
07894810929
07850394558

01404 47347

07835939246
07989852230
07773005908
07840508080

07591111925
07742 559244
07867668592

42957

42957

42957

42957
07773005908
07572241835
07939391545

MEMBERSHIP OF TOWN COUNCIL COMMITTEES
& WORKING GROUPS

1. Planning Committee

Chair: ClIr Fowles Deputy Chair: ClIr Kolek
Cllr Craddock, Clir Fowles, Clir Kolek,

Cllr Maunder, ClIr R Sexton, ClIr S Sexton.

2. Finance & Policy Committee

Chair: Clir Deputy Chair: Clir Fowles
Clir Atherton, ClIr Craddock, ClIr Fowles,

Clir Pearsall, ClIr R Sexton, ClIr S Sexton, ClIr Taylor.

3. Town Management Committee

Chair: ClIr R Sexton Deputy Chair: Clir Craddock
Clir Craddock, Clir Hayler, Clir Maunder, Clir Pearsall,

Clir R Sexton.

4. Green & Open Spaces Committee
Chair: ClIr Turner Deputy Chair: CliIr
Clir Coombs, Clir Hayler, ClIr Kolek, ClIr Pearsall, ClIr Turner.

5. Human Resources Committee

Chair: Cllr Wakefield Deputy Chair: Clir Pearsall
Chairman, Deputy Chairman, Chairs of Planning, Finance &
Policy, Town Management, Green & Open Spaces and Strategy
Committees.

6. Strategy, Economy & Tourism Committee

Chair: Clir Wakefield Deputy Chair: Clir Doran

ClIr Craddock, Clir Doran, ClIr Fowles, Clir Hayler, ClIr Pearsall,
Clir R Sexton, ClIr Taylor, Clir Wakefield.

7. Transitional Committee

Chair: Clir Doran. Deputy Chair: Clir S Sexton
Cllr Craddock, Cllr Doran, ClIr Pearsall, Clir R Sexton,
Clir S Sexton, Clir Taylor, Cllr Wakefield.

8. Allotments Working Group

Chair: Mrs Vincent Deputy Chair: ClIr Turner
Clir S. Sexton, ClIr Turner

Ms N Fernandez, Mr R Tree, Mrs J Vincent.

9. Market Working Group

Chair: Clir R Sexton Deputy Chair: Clir
ClIr Craddock, ClIr Hayler, Clir R Sexton,

Ms W Bussell.

10. Footpath Working Group

Chair: Clir Deputy Chair: Clir

Cllr Atherton.

Ms J Fotheringham, Mr B Houlihan, Dr | Jeeves,
Ms R Kimbell, Mr C Share.

11. Honiton Sports Working Group
Chair: ClIr Craddock  Deputy Chair: Clir
Clir Craddock, Clir Thorne,

Clir T McCollum (EDDC).

12. Volunteering Working Group

Chair: ClIr Deputy Chair: Clir
Clir Baldock, Clir Thorne,
Ms R Kimbell.

13. Maintenance Working Group
Chair: ClIr R Sexton Deputy Chair: Clir Fowles
Clir Fowles, ClIr Pearsall, Clir R Sexton.

14. Youth Council Working Group
Chair: ClIr Deputy Chair: Clir
Clir Kolek, ClIr R Sexton, ClIr S Sexton, Cllr Wakefield.

15. Communications Working Group
Chair: ClIr Deputy Chair: Clir
Clir Fowles, ClIr R Sexton.

16. Beehive Low Carbon Working Group

Chair: Cllr Fowles Deputy Chair: ClIr

Clir Atherton, ClIr Craddock, Cllr Doran, Clir Fowles,
Mr S Kolek.



